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USAGE
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GROUND FLOOR - PHASE 2 4

NET AREAS - PHASE 2
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ACCESSORY

MAIN BUILDING 3510 SF

MAIN BUILDING L2 3424 SF

PRODUCTION SUPPORT 1660 SF

8593 SF

CIRCULATION

MAIN BUILDING 739 SF

MAIN BUILDING L2 322 SF

PRODUCTION SUPPORT 412 SF

1474 SF

PRODUCTION

BARREL BUILDING 15694 SF

DRY GOODS STORAGE 1048 SF

EXISTING MECHANICAL 2374 SF

EXISTING STORAGE 2289 SF

MAIN BUILDING 11977 SF

MAIN BUILDING L2 747 SF

OPEN CANOPY 12004 SF

PRODUCTION SUPPORT 546 SF

46678 SF

TOTAL AREA 56745 SF

NET AREAS - PHASE 1

BUILDING AREA

ACCESSORY

MAIN BUILDING 3882 SF

MAIN BUILDING L2 3424 SF

7306 SF

CIRCULATION

MAIN BUILDING 739 SF

MAIN BUILDING L2 322 SF

1061 SF

PRODUCTION

EXISTING MECHANICAL 2374 SF

EXISTING STORAGE 2289 SF

MAIN BUILDING 11977 SF

MAIN BUILDING L2 747 SF

OPEN CANOPY 7473 SF

24860 SF

TOTAL AREA 33227 SF

ACCESSORY TO PRODUCTION RATIO: 

7306 SF + 1061 SF = 8367 SF
8367 SF / 24860 SF = 33.66%
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① MAIN BUILDING
② OPEN CANOPY
③ MECHANICAL
④ STORAGE

PHASE 2

⑦ (2) PRODUCTION CANOPY
⑧ (2) BARREL STORAGE ROOM
⑨ (2) PRODUCTION OFFICES
⑩ (2) DRY GOODS STORAGE
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SECOND FLOOR - PHASE 2 3

1" = 40'-0"

GROUND FLOOR - PHASE 1 2

1" = 40'-0"

SECOND FLOOR - PHASE 1 1

N
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0" 1/2" 1" 2" 4"

PHASE 1

⑤ (1) EXTERIOR TASTING AREA
⑥ (1) HOSPITALITY EXPANSION

ACCESSORY TO PRODUCTION RATIO: 

8965 SF + 1474 SF = 10439 SF
10439 SF / 46678 SF = 22.36%
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A1.01

SITE PLAN - COVERAGE &

DEVELOPMENT AREAS
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BELLA UNION WINERY

DEVELOPMENT & COVERAGE AREA

NAME AREA (SF) AREA (AC) %

(E) STORAGE 2,289 SF 0.05 0.09%

EMPLOYEE ROADS 40,365 SF 0.93 1.53%

PRODUCTION 49,087 SF 1.13 1.87%

STAFF PARKING 3,674 SF 0.08 0.14%

TOTAL DEVELOPMENT AREA 95,415 SF 2.19 3.63%

(E) RESIDENTIAL 1,710 SF 0.04 0.07%

(E) TANKS 969 SF 0.02 0.04%

ACCESSORY 4,826 SF 0.11 0.18%

FRONT HARDSCAPE 8,762 SF 0.20 0.33%

PARKING 18,723 SF 0.43 0.71%

PRODUCTION 127 SF 0.00 0.00%

ROADS 20,909 SF 0.48 0.79%

WASTEWATER PONDS 24,324 SF 0.56 0.92%

COVERAGE AREA ONLY 80,351 SF 1.85 3.05%

TOTAL COVERAGE AREA 175,765 SF 4.04 6.68%

0' 20' 40' 80' 160'

0" 1/2" 1" 2" 4"

N

PARCEL APN 027-470-007 2,630,405 SF 60.39

1" = 50'-0"

SITE PLAN - COVERAGE & DEVELOPMENT 1

100%

DEFINITIONS:

WINERY DEVELOPMENT AREA

All aggregate paved or impervious or semi-permeable ground surface areas of 
the production facility which includes all storage areas (except caves), offices, 
laboratories, kitchens, tasting rooms and paved parking areas for the 
exclusive use of winery employees.  
See Napa County Code §18.104.210 

WINERY COVERAGE AREA

The total square foot area of all winery building footprints, all aggregate paved 
or impervious ground surface areas of the production facility which includes all 
outside work, tank and storage areas (except caves); all paved areas including 
parking and loading areas, walkways, and access driveways to public or private 
roads or rights-of-way; and all above-ground 
wastewater and run-off treatment systems. 
See Napa County Code §18.104.220 

TOTAL COVERAGE AREA = 175,765 SF 4.04 ACRES 
TOTAL PARCEL AREA = 2,630,405 SF 60.39 ACRES 

4.04 ACRES < 15 ACRES
4.04/60.39 = 6.68% < 25%

(E) DEVELOPMENT AREA 55,588 SF 1.28 2.11%

(E) COVERAGE AREA 129,235 SF 2.97 4.91%
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